
 
 

  

 

 
Preliminary 

Event Schedule 
 

Friday, June 7 
08:00   Arrival of the fleet in the tech area 
 
Saturday, June 8 
08:00   Tech area opening 
 
Saturday, 15 June 
08:00 – 18:00  Boat weight check and measurement 
 
Sunday, 16 June 
08:00 – 18:00  Free splashing/craning 
14 :00 – 18 :00  Sail measurement 
 
Monday, 17 June 
08:00 – 15:00  Free splashing/craning 
15.00 – 20:00  Sail measurement 
 
Tuesday, 18 June 
08:00 – 18:00   Sail measurement 
09:00    Free training 
09:00 – 17:00  Registration + weigh-in, Marstrands Havshotell 
 
Wednesday, 19 June 
09:00 - 17:00  Registration & weigh-in, Marstrands Havshotell 
11:00   Practice race briefing – hospitality area 
13:00   1st warning signal for practice race 
 
Thursday, 20 June 
09:30   Kids Day Marstrands Segelsällskap 
10:00   Fleet race briefing – hospitality area 
11:30   1st warning signal for fleet race 
After sail   Beers on the dock – hospitality area 
17.00    Boat captains meeting 
 
Friday, 21 June 
09:00   Fleet race briefing – hospitality area 
10:00   1st warning signal for fleet race 
15:00-16:30  Midsummer Celebration by The Midsummer Pole (Societetshuset) 
17:00   Midsummer cocktail & dinner at Societetshuset 
 
Saturday, 22 June 
09:00   Owner’s meeting - Marstrands Havshotell 
10:00   Fleet race briefing 
11:30   1st warning signal for fleet race 
After sail   Beers on the dock – hospitality area 
 
Sunday, 23 June 
10:00   Fleet race briefing 
11:30   1st warning signal for fleet race 
15:00   Last warning signal 
After racing  Prize giving - hospitality area 
17:00   Free craning 
 
Monday, 24 June 
08:00 – 18:00  Free craning 
 
Wednesday, 26 June 
08:00   Fleet loading and departure for Switzerland 


